
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
OF MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO., ) 
A DIVISION OF MDU RESOURCES ) NG15-005 
GROUP, INC. FOR AUTHORITY TO ) 
INCREASE ITS NATURAL GAS RATES ) 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Joint Motion for Approval of 
Settlement Stipulation, Settlement Stipulation with Exhibit A, Exhibit B with Attachment 
A and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Party listed below, on the 
191

h day of May, 2016, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
eric. pau lson@state.sd. us 

Ms. Lorena Reichert 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
lorena.reichert@state.sd.us 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
joseph.rezac@state.sd.us 

Ms. Tamie Aberle 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
400 N. 4th St. 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
Tamie.Aberle@mdu.com 

Mr. Brett Koenecke 
May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, LLP 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Brett@mayadam.net 

Mr. John C. Degnan, Lt Col, USAF 
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403-5319 
John.Degnan@us.af.mil 



Mr. Juan J. Godinez, Capt, USAF 
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403 
Juan.Godinez.2@us.af.mil 

Mr. Thomas A. Jernigan 
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403-5319 
Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil 

Ms. Ebony Payton 
FEA Paralegal 
AFCEC/CN Contractor 
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403-5319 
Ebony.Payton.ctr@us.af.mil 

TSgt Toribio Garcia 
FEA Paralegal 
AFCEC/CN Contractor 
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403-5319 
Toribio.Garcia@us.af.mil 

A~ de Hueck 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 

· Pierre, SD 57501 


